STATE OF NEBRASKA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

DISMISSAL OF TRANSFER APPLICATION NEX-9018

FOR SURFACE WATER APPROPRIATION A-17369BR

WATER DIVISION 2-A

BACKGROUND

- 1. Records on file in the Department of Natural Resources (Department) show that surface water appropriation A-17369BR is held by Robert J. and Susan M. Malander, Trustees.
- 2. Appropriation A-17369BR has a priority date of May 12, 1994, and authorizes the use of water for irrigation of 111 acres of land. The water may be diverted from the Cedar River at points of diversion located on left bank of the stream in the NW4SW4 of Section 26, Township 18 North, Range 07 West of the 6th P.M. in Boone County, the NE4NW4 of Section 35 and the NW4SW4 of Section 36, both in Township 18 North, Range 07 West of the 6th P.M. in Nance County. Water diverted shall not exceed the ratio of one cubic foot per second (cfs) for every 70 acres irrigated at a maximum combined rate of 1.59 cfs.
- 3. On November 20, 2020, Robert J. Malander filed application NEX-9018 in the Department for a permit for a non-expedited transfer for land authorized to be irrigated under appropriation A-17369BR.
- 4. On December 3, 2024, Robert J. Malander filed correspondence in the Department requesting dismissal of NEX-9018.
- 5. Therefore, application NEX-9018 should be dismissed.

ORDER

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

Application NEX-9018 for a non-expedited transfer is DISMISSED.

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

December 9, 2024

Jesse Bradley, P.G., Interim Director

A copy of this Order was posted on the Department's website. A copy of this Order was provided to the Department's field office in Ord, Nebraska. A copy of this Order was mailed to the following:

Robert J. and Susan M. Malander 46989 State Highway 52 Belgrade, Nebraska 68623